WHEREAS, the County Clerk’s Office received a quote from Atlantic, attached hereto and 

made part of this Resolution, for the purchase of one (1) new Ricoh IM 7000 copier machine and 

one (1) new Ricoh IM 4000 copier machine, for a total amount of seventeen thousand two hundred 

and sixty-five dollars ($17,265.00), in accordance with State Contract No. 40467, which the County 

Clerk is recommending to the Board for approval; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 52:32-60.1, et seq., Atlantic executed the 

Non-Involvement in Prohibited Activities in Russia or Belarus Certification, attached hereto and

[...]

40A:11-12, et seq., 

the Board of County Commissioners of the County of Passaic authorizes the purchase of one (1) new 

Ricoh IM 7000 copier machine and one (1) new Ricoh IM 4000 copier machine from Atlantic 

Tomorrow’s Office, for a total amount of seventeen thousand two hundred and sixty-five dollars 

($17,265.00), in accordance with State Contract No. 40467,

LET IT BE FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Clerk of the Board, County Counsel, 

Purchasing Agent, Director of MIS, and Director of the Board are authorized to take any action 

necessary to carry out the purpose of this Resolution.